



## Product Specification: Gingerbread Latte Gourmet Popcorn Pouch

Product Code:	1073POUCH
Product Name:	Popcorn with Gingerbread Latte
Product Description:	Crunchy popcorn with a soft chewy centre coated in a buttery caramel infused with ginger, coffee, cream and cinnamon
Organoleptic Properties:	
Appearance:	Chunky pieces of popcorn coated in dark coffee caramel and ginger
Aroma:	Caramel, coffee and ginger
Texture:	Crunchy exterior with a soft chewy interior
Flavour:	Creamy, buttery caramel with spicy ginger and coffee
Barcode:	0708022174777
Net Weight:	80g
Case Size:	12
Packaging:	
Primary Packaging:	All bags are made from clear PE with PET SIOX. Food safe grade plastic is used.
Tamper Evidence:	Bag heat sealed at the top with wrap label folded over the heat sealed area. Wrap label needs to be removed or split prior to opening.
Secondary Packaging:	Printed card wrap label with separate Best Before label applied at time of packing.
Date Marking:	Best Before
Shelf Life:	7 months from date of production
Directions for Storage:	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Directions for Preparation:	Ready to eat
Directions for Eating:	Careful! May contain unpopped kernels.
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Ingredients:	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b><u>Milk</u></b> ), Corn Syrup, Cream ( <b><u>Milk</u></b> ) (9%), Stem Ginger (4%), Ginger Powder, Coffee, Cinnamon

Reference Number	Issue No	Authorised by	Issue Date
JSP - 1073POUCH	1	Adam Sopher	12.08.2022



## Product Specification: Gingerbread Latte Gourmet Popcorn Pouch

Allergen Information		
Allergen	Contains	Present on site
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten such as wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt or khorasen	No	Y
Crustacea and their products	No	N
Molluscs and their products	No	N
Eggs and egg products	No	Y
Fish and fish products	No	N
Milk and milk products	Yes	Y
Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts and their products	No	Y
Sesame seeds and their products	No	Y
Peanuts and their products	No	Y
Soybeans and their products	No	Y
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	No	Y
Celery	No	Y
Lupin	No	N
Mustard	No	Y

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values per	100g
Energy	1838kJ
	440kcal
Fat	21.4g
of which saturates	13.0g
Carbohydrates	65.3g
of which sugars	43.8g
Protein	2.6g
Salt	0.5g

Dietary Information	
Gluten Free	Yes
Vegetarian	Yes

JGF / HPA Guidelines for Microbiological Quality of Ready-To-Eat Foods			
Criterion	Satisfactory	Acceptable	Unsatisfactory
TVC (Aerobic) cfu/g	10,000	10,000 - 100,000	>100,000
Coliform or Enterobacteriaceae cfu/g	<100	>100 – 10,000	>10,000
E.coli (total) cfu/g	<20	20 - 100	>100
Staphylococcus aureus cfu/g	<20	20 - 100	>100
Bacillus spp cfu/g	<1,000	1,000 - 10,000	>10,000
Yeasts cfu/g	<20	20 – 100	>100
Moulds cfu/g	<20	20 – 100	>100
Salmonella spp in 25g cfu/g	Not detected in 25g	Not detected in 25g	Not detected in 25g

Contact details	
Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ, UK	
Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 71 Lower Baggot Street, Dublin, D0 P593, IE	
<a href="mailto:joe@joeandsephs.com">joe@joeandsephs.com</a>	+44 203 697 0203
<a href="http://www.joeandsephs.com">www.joeandsephs.com</a>	

Reference Number	Issue No	Authorised by	Issue Date
JSP - 1073POUCH	1	Adam Sopher	12.08.2022